From: Christina Toy <christina.toy-lee@lacity.org>

Sent time: 01/28/2020 09:44:59 AM

To: Alan Como <alan.como@lacity.org>
Christophe DeMonbrun <chris.demonbrun@lacity.org>; Craig Bullock <craig.bullock@]lacity.org>; Daniel Schneidereit
<Daniel.Schneidereit@lacity.org>; Debbie Lawrence <debbie.lawrence@lacity.org>; Georgic Avanesian <georgic.avanesian@lacity.org>; Haydee

Ce: Urita-Lopez <haydee.urita-lopez@lacity.org>; Hermineh Amijanian <hermineh.amijanian@lacity.org>; Julia Li <julia.li@lacity.org>; Lambert

’ Giessinger <lambert.giessinger@lacity.org>; Lisa Webber <lisa.webber@]lacity.org>; Monica Nunez <monica.nunez@lacity.org>; Rodel Dela Cruz

<rodel.delacruz@lacity.org>; Sergio Ibarra <sergio.ibarra@lacity.org>; Sophia Kim <sophia.kim@lacity.org>; Tomas Carranza
<tomas.carranza@lacity.org>; Sarah Molina-Pearson <sarah.molina-pearson@lacity.org>

Subject: Re: 6220 Yucca - Correspondence Request

I just sent my email correspondences via a Google Drive link.

On Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 9:23 AM Sarah Molina-Pearson <sarah.molina-pearson(@lacity.org> wrote:
I do not have any emails or other communication.

Sarah

On Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 9:04 AM Alan Como <alan.como@lacity.org> wrote:
This is a friendly reminder to please submit any written correspondence, including electronic

communications (email and texts), relating to the 6220 Yucca Project Draft EIR. If you are receiving this
email, then | have not received a response from you.

If you do not have any written or electronic communications (email and texts) regarding this project, please reply
to this email stating you have no correspondence. If you do have correspondence, please follow the instructions
attached to the original email that was sent on January 7th. If you have any questions, please call me rather than
email me. Thank you.

Please try to complete this request as soon as possible (Friday January 31 would be ideal) so that we can
prepare the administrative record. Thank you.

On Tue, Jan 7, 2020 at 3:06 PM Alan Como <alan.como@lacity.org> wrote:
Hello,

The Department of City Planning is preparing to release a Draft Environmental Impact Report (DEIR) for the
"6220 Yucca Project." Since this has been designated by the State as an "Environmental Leadership
Development Project" (ELDP), the City will need to upload our entire record of proceedings at the time we
release the Draft EIR. This email is being sent to persons that have been identified as possibly having written
correspondence, including electronic communications (email or texts), regarding the project. If you are aware
of someone else who may have worked on this project, please let me know.

Therefore, we would like to request you to submit any written correspondence, including electronic
communications(email and texts), relating to the 6220 Yucca Project Draft EIR.

All files should be submitted via a single separate Dropbox or Google Drive link. Please submit any written
correspondence via a scanned PDF file. Please see the attached instructions for email collection. The City
Attorney's office has requested that the emails be submitted in the format outlined in the instructions.

Please submit documents by Friday January 24, 2020

Please conduct a search using the following search terms:
“6220 Yucca”

“Yucca and Argyle”

“6210-6224 W Yucca” (any address in the range)
“1765-1779 N Vista Del Mar” (any address in the range)
“1756-1760 N Argyle” (any address in the range)
CPC-2014-4705

ENV-2014-4706
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